10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

11/12/2015 3:50:06 PM
15CVv23592

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR JOSEPHINE COUNTY

ROBERT A. WHITE, JR. and SHELLEY ANN )
WHITE, ;
Plaintiffs, ; Case No. 15CV23592
)
V. )
) DEFENDANT JOSEPHINE COUNTY’S
JOSEPHINE COUNTY, ) RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR
) SUMMARY JUDGMENT
Defendant, ;
SISKIYOU SEEDS, LLC and OREGONIANS g
FOR SAFE FARMS AND FAMILIES, )
Intervenor-Defendants. %

In response to Plaintiffs’ Motion for Summary Judgment filed herein, Josephine County
takes no position, other than as stated in the Answer of Defendant Josephine County filed
herein.

Dated this 12th day of November, 2015.

[ d Ut

M. Wally Hicks, OSB #080809
Josephine County Legal Counsel
Attorney for Defendant
Josephine County
whicks@co.josephine.or.us

Defendant Josephine County’s Response to JOSEPHINE COUNTY LEGAL COUNSEL
Plaintiffs’ Motion for Summary Judgment -1- 500 N.W. Sixth St., Dept. 13
Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5226 FAX: (541) 474-5223




© 00 N O O A W N -~

N N N N N N D oA a A aa o  ad ed & o
S O A WON 2O O 0O N O O, WD o

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served the foregoing DEFENDANT JOSEPHINE COUNTY’S
RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT on the following
attorneys on the 12th day of November, 2015:

John DiLorenzo, Jr.

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Portland, OR 97201-5610

Email: johndilorenzo@dwt.com of Attorneys for Plaintiff

Melissa D. Wischerath

Center for Sustainability Law

P.O. Box 12263

Eugene, OR 97440

Email: melissa@sustainabilitylaw.info of Attorneys for Intervenor Defendants

Stephanie Dolan

Center for Sustainability Law

P.O. Box 466

Talent, OR 97540

Email: stephjd@mac.com of Attorneys for Intervenor Defendants

by the following indicated method/methods:

by mailing a true copy thereof, certified by me as such, contained in a sealed
envelope, with postage prepaid, and deposited in the United States mail at
Grants Pass, Oregon on said day.

attorney's last known fax number, on the date set forth above.

X by email transmission of a true copy thereof, certified by me as such, to said
attorney's last known email address.

X by email transmission via oregon.tylerhost.net e-filing with Odyssey File and
Serve, to said attorney's email address as set forth above.

Mo ) lects

Matthew W Hicks, OSB #080809

County Legal Counsel

Attorney for Defendant Josephine County
whicks@co.josephine.or.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Josephine County Legal Counsel
500 NW 6 Street, Dept. 13
Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5226 Fax: (541) 474-5223

by facsimile transmission of a true copy thereof, certified by me as such, to said



