1 2 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR JOSEPHINE COUNTY 3 4 ROBERT A. WHITE, JR. and SHELLEY ANN) 5 WHITE, 6 Case No. 15CV23592 Plaintiffs, 7 ٧. 8 **DEFENDANT JOSEPHINE COUNTY'S** JOSEPHINE COUNTY, RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR 9 SUMMARY JUDGMENT Defendant, 10 SISKIYOU SEEDS, LLC and OREGONIANS 11 FOR SAFE FARMS AND FAMILIES, 12 Intervenor-Defendants. 13 In response to Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgment filed herein, Josephine County 14 takes no position, other than as stated in the Answer of Defendant Josephine County filed 15 herein. 16 17 Dated this 12th day of November, 2015. 18 19 M. Wally Hicks, OSB #080809 20 Josephine County Legal Counsel Attorney for Defendant 21 Josephine County 22 whicks@co.josephine.or.us 23 24 25 26

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2			
3	I hereby certify that I served the foregoing DEFENDANT JOSEPHINE COUNTY'S RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT on the following attorneys on the 12th day of November, 2015:		
5	John DiLorenzo, Jr.		
6	1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400 Portland, OR 97201-5610		
7		dilorenzo@dwt.com	of Attorneys for Plaintiff
8	Melissa D. Wischerath Center for Sustainability Law P.O. Box 12263 Eugene, OR 97440		
10 11	- 10.7°	ssa@sustainabilitylaw.info	of Attorneys for Intervenor Defendants
12 13	Stephanie Dolan Center for Sustainability Law P.O. Box 466 Talent, OR 97540		
14	Email: stepl	Email: stephjd@mac.com of Attorneys for Intervenor Defendants	
15 16	by the following indicated method/methods:		
17 18	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		f, certified by me as such, contained in a sealed aid, and deposited in the United States mail at day.
19 20	by facsimile transmission of a true copy thereof, certified by me as such, to said attorney's last known fax number, on the date set forth above.		
21	by email transmission of a true copy thereof, certified by me as such, to said attorney's last known email address.		
22 23	by email transmission via oregon.tylerhost.net e-filing with Odyssey File and Serve, to said attorney's email address as set forth above.		
24			M. It do
25	Matthew W. Hicks, OSB #080809		
26			County Legal Counsel Attorney for Defendant Josephine County whicks@co.josephine.or.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE